

Sunset Spas 2017 Teddy Bear Drive for Phoenix Children's Hospital

Sunset Spas delivered 32 teddy bears and a check for \$1,000 to the Phoenix Children's hospital on December 23, 2017.

GLENDALE, AZ, USA, December 27, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Thanks to the help from our loyal customers, <u>Sunset Spas</u> and <u>Sunrise Spas</u> delivered 32 teddy bears and a check for \$1,000 to the Phoenix Children's hospital on December 23, 2017, just in time for Christmas. Phoenix Children's Hospital gives donated toys and stuffed animals to patents for holidays, birthdays, and special achievements. Patients that are about to go into surgery also get a brand new stuffed animal. Stuffed animals also supply the playrooms and help patients through particularly tough days.

The <u>2017 Sunset Spas Teddy Bear Drive</u> supported the Phoenix Children's Hospital 2017 Toy Drive so that customers could purchase a teddy bear for a child at Phoenix Children's Hospital. We collected the teddy bears in a hot tub and delivered them to the hospital on Saturday, December 23rd. We are so thankful to our loyal customers for helping us with this good cause.

Sunset Spas is thankful for the opportunity to give back to our community and those in need.

Randy Gabrielson Sunset Spas (623) 776-7727 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/423513607

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.